P9700 LAZARUS CORP Rec	OOO 98 ORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. Juestor's Name	' 78
MIAMI, FLORI City/State/2	AVENUE SUITE: 16 Address DA 33174 (305)552-5973 Zip Phone # ENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	90000208:02196 -02/06/9701054012 ****122.50 ****122.50 Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	IBER(S), (if known):
1. <u>PLUMBE</u> 2.		SE CORPORATION
3.		ocument #)
4(Corp	Oration Name) (D) Lick up time Will waitPhotocopy	occurrent #)
NEWFILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dire	ctor
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication Other	Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	isinic
Annual Report Fictilious Name Name Reservation	Merger Integer Integer	RECEIVED 97 JAN 31 AM II: 11 DIVISION OF CORPORATION
		Examiner's Initiation IAN 3 1 1007

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION TALLAND PH 1: 13

- 1. The name of the corporation is Plumbers Enterprise Corporation.
- 2. The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual and the date and time of the corporate existence shall be the time of the filing of the articles of incorporation by the Department of State.
- 3. The general purpose for which the corporation is initially organized is to provide service for any and all other lawful business.
- 4. The aggregate number of share which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 100 common share. The par value of each such shares shall be no par value.
- 5. I Nemecio Hernandez duly sworn hereby acknowledge that I am familiar with accept the duties and responsibility as registered agent of said corporation.

Registered Agent Signature.

6. The street address of its initial registered office is 5191 N.W. 74 Ave. Miami, FL. 33166

7. The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors shall be one and his name and address is as follows; Nemecio Hernandez 5001 N.W. 187 St. Miami, FL. 33055

8. The name and address of the incorporator are as follows; the same as in paragraph 7 above.

9. The address of the principal office, and mailing address is as follow; 5191 N.W. 74 Ave. Miami, FL. 33166 Phone : (305) 715-9883 Fax (305) 715-9623

STATE OF FLORIDA)

SS **COUNTY OF DADE**)

BEFORE ME personally appeared, Nemecio Hernandez, upon his oaths depose and say that he is the incorporator of the above corporation and have executed the Articles of Incorporation, for the uses and purpose stated therein.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED to before me this 🔬 day of lonuary, 1997. **Notary Public OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL** PAOLA AJUSTICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

Type or Print Name

COMMISSION NO. CC545515 MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 4,2000

97 JAN 31 PH 1: 13 _AHASSEE, FLORIDA 5 -**N**